offering unit or person

subject

contact

more information

Research colloquium Prof. Dr. Ulfert Gronewold, Business PhDs & as required Prof. Dr. Ulfert Gronewold,
Accounting & Auditing Chair of Business Administration, especially |administration PostDocs e-mail:
Accounting and Auditing ulfert.gronewold@uni-potsdam.de
Research colloquium Prof. Dr. Vera Kirchner, Business PhDs & asrequired, |e-mail:
Economy-Work-Technology |Chair of Technology and Vocational administration PostDocs at least 1 x per|isabelle.penning@uni-potsdam.de;
Orientation semester
e-mail:
Prof. Dr. Isabelle Penning, vera.kirchner@uni-potsdam.de
Chair of Didactics of Economic-Technical
Education in an Inclusive Context, Focus on e-mail:
Cognitive Development (Secondary Level 1) tobias.wiemer@uni-potsdam.de
Prof. Dr. Tobias Wiemer
Chair of Economic and technical education
Doctoral colloquium Prof. Dr. Isabella Proeller Business PhDs & Wednesday, |e-mail: Course information about
Public Management Chair of Public und Nonprofit Management |administration PostDocs June 05 hiwi-puma@uni-potsdam.de pulse and
09:00-12:00 at Moodle
a.m.
Thursday,
June 27 09:00-
12:00
Wednesday,
September 18
09:00-12:00
Research colloquium of the |Prof. Dr. Norbert Gronau, Business PhDs & Fridays, Prof. Dr. Norbert Gronau,
Chair of Business Chair of Business Information Systems and |administration PostDocs, 08:45-17:00 |e-mail:
Information Systems and Electronic Government Bachelor norbert.gronau@wi.uni-potsdam.de
Electronic Government students,
master

students




Research colloquium of the |Prof. Dr. Hanna Krasnova, Business PhDs & Mondays Prof. Dr. Hanna Krasnova,
Chair of Professorin for Business Informatics, esp. administration PostDocs, 12:00-14:00 |e-mail:
Information Systems, esp.  |Social Media and Society Bachelor krasnova@uni-potsdam.de
Social Media and Society students,
master
students
Joint PhD Workshop Prof. Dr. Julia Brennecke Business PhDs annually in Prof. Dr. Julia Brennecke
(Copenhagen Business Chair of Business Administration, especially |administration alternating e-mail:
School, Erasmus University |/nnovation Management locations julia.brennecke@uni-potsdam.de
Rotterdam, University of (2023
Groningen, University of Potsdam,
Liverpool, University of 2024
Potsdam) Liverpool)
Research colloquium Prof. Dr. Julia Brennecke Business PhDs & as required Prof. Dr. Julia Brennecke
innovation and Chair of Business Administration, especially |administration PostDocs e-mail:
entrepreneurship Innovation Management julia.brennecke@uni-potsdam.de
Research colloquium Prof. Dr. Uta Herbst Business PhDs 1time Prof. Dr. Uta Herbst in cooperation with Prof. Dr. Markus
Chair of Business Administration, especially |administration per semester [e-mail: Voeth University of Hohenheim
Marketing Ismarketing@uni-potsdam.de
Social Media Research Prof. Dr. Stefan Stieglitz, Business PhDs & 2-3 full-day Prof. Dr. Stefan Stieglitz,
and digital transformation |Chair of Business Informatics and Digital administration PostDocs, workshops on |e-mail:
Transformation Bachelor selected dates |stefan.stieglitz@uni-potsdam.de
students, from June 10,
master 2024
students
LSIB/IO Prof. Dr. Andrea Liese, Political Science PhDs & 1x per month |Andreas Ullmann, via Zoom
Research colloquium Chair of International Relations PostDocs e-mail: andreas.ullmann@uni-

Prof. Dr. Thomas Sommerer,
Chair of International Organizations

potsdam.de




Paper-Kolloquium

Prof. Dr. Fleischer,

Political Science

PhDs &

1x per month

Prof. Dr. Fleischer

Chair of German Politics and Government PostDocs e-mail:
fleischer@uni-potsdam.de
Research colloquium Prof. Dr. Fabian Schuppert, Political Science PhDs weekly Prof. Dr. Fabian Schuppert
Chair of Political Theory
Workshop Prof. Dr. Fabian Schuppert, Political Science PhDs & 1x Prof. Dr. Fabian Schuppert
Political Theory Chair of Political Theory PostDocs per semester
Teaching research project Prof. Dr. Roland Verwiebe, Sociology open from WS Prof. Dr. Roland Verwiebe, Registration via PULS (4SWS)
“Employment conditions of |Chair of Social Stratification and Inequality for PhDs 2023/2024 e-mail:
employees in a Brandenburg |Research sozialstruktur@uni-potsdam.de
prison” (seminar)
Workshop: Writing Prof. Dr. Lena Hipp, PhD, Sociology PhDs Ongoing, Prof. Dr. Lena Hipp Registration via Lena Hipp
Workship in demographic Chair of Social Inequality and Social Policy & PostDocs [fortnightly, e-mail:
and social inequality Mondays hipp@wzb.eu
research 12:15-13:45
Experimental Prof. Dr. Lena Hipp, PhD, Sociology PhDs, consecutive, Registration via Lena Hipp
Methods Workshop Chair of Social Inequality and Social Policy PostDocs, 1xmonthly, Prof. Dr. Lena Hipp
MA students |Tuesdays e-mail:
13:00-14:00 |hipp@wzb.eu
Research workshop Prof. Dr. Maja Apelt, Sociology PhDs, Monday Prof. Dr. Maja Apelt Registration via Maja Apelt
Organizational Sociology Chair of Organizational and Administrative PostDocs, 4-6p.m. e-mail: or Judith Muster
Sociology MA students |Online Maja.apelt@uni-potsdam.de
or
Judith Muster
e-mail:
judith.muster@uni-potsdam.de
Internal Prof. Dr. Lisa Bruttel, Economics internal Chair of Prof. Bruttel
research colloquia Chair of Economics, especially Markets, PhDs & lisa.bruttel@uni-potsdam.de
Competition, and Institutions PostDocs
Potsdam Research Seminar |Center for Economic Policy Analysis (CEPA) [Economics external and |Tuesdays; Mrs. Margaryan; https://www.uni-
in Economics (PRSE) internal 14:15-15:30 |e-mail: shushanik.margaryan@uni- potsdam.de/de/cepa/events/prse
PhDs potsdam.de

& PostDocs




Berlin School of Economics [Berlin School of Economics (BSE) Economics PhDs Mondays, info@bams-econ.de https://sites.google.com/site/berlinapp
Applied Micro Seminar & PostDocs |14:00-15:15 liedmicroseminar/
(BAMS)
Empirical BrownBag Prof. Dr. Marco Caliendo, Economics PhDs 4x per Aiko Schmeisser
Seminar Chair of Empirical Economics & PostDocs |semester e-mail: schmeisser@uni-potsdam.de
Various methods lectures at |Berlin School of Economics (BSE) Economics PhDs https://berlinschoolofeconomics.de/ph
the BSE & PostDocs d-programm/courses
CEPA Flash Talks (Seminar) |Center for Economic Economics PhDs 2x per Dr. Katrin Huber
Policy Analysis (CEPA) & PostDocs |semester e-mail: huber3@uni-potsdam.de
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